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MB6 area. Make sure
hatch is locked. If not
it wi" need to be searched.
(Confine Space Area)

1) "A" and "B" search the area upstream of the MC6 Target Pile and reset Interlock Box #1.
Note: It is essential to check sides, top, interior and around all apparatus whenever possible.

2) Verify that the Hatch to MB6 is locked with an OPS Lock. If not it will need to be checked. It is a Confine Space Area,
you will need to get a third person, equipment and forms.

3) UA" and "B" proceed downstream searching the enclosure.
4) "A" holds at the entrance making sure no one enters the enclosure during the search.
5) "B" continues downstream searching the enclosure and resets Interlock Box #2.
6) UB" rejoins" A" and exits the enclosure and reset Interlock Box #3.
7) Note: If the catwalk area was opened" An and "B" will need to verify the gates and doors are closed and locked.

Reviewed AD/RSO

I::/~~
Date

spb 29 Jan 2014
Version 1.1

1;
Approved AD/OPS Dept. Head

~~.-~~
fP.'1/ILI-

Date

CONTROLLED DOCUMENT
Users are responsible for ensuring they work to the latest approved revision. Printed or electronically transmitted copies are uncontrolled.

JJ~ol"4



MS4

MC6

MS5

MP7

MC8

MT6

MC7

MB7
2

3

41

MC
Control

Section 1

Section 2

Room
Rad

Fence
Key

Rad
Fence
Key

Rad
Fence
Key

Meson Center Radiation Fence Area

There are 4 sections to the Meson Center Radiation Fence Area. To run beam to Meson Center after an
open access or when the interlocks were dropped, all 4 areas will need to be searched and verified the
gates are locked.

1) Area #1 is the section inside the Meson Detector Building next to the MC6 entrance.
2) Area #2 is the area north of the Meson Detector Building to the west of MC7 and MC8.
3) Area #3 is the area between MP7 and MC7/MC8 from the gate to the Meson Detector Building.
4) Area #4 is the area south of Area #3 inside the Meson Detector Building. You will need an

EAD 0 key to get inside
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